HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

September 27, 2011

6:00 p.m.

AGENDA

I. <u>ROLL CALL</u>

- II. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- III. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>: August 23, 2011
- IV. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>:
 - **11-0219** Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Department of Health for the Lead Poisoning <u>Prevention Program</u> – County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - 11-0220 <u>Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the 2011-2012 Aid to Crime Laboratories Program (Medical Examiner's Office)</u> County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - 11-0221 <u>Acceptance of a Grant from United Way of Greater Rochester for Support of the Nurse-Family</u> Partnership Program and Authorize a Contract with Visiting Nurse Service of Rochester and Monroe <u>County, Inc.</u> – County Executive Maggie Brooks
 - 11-0222 <u>Acceptance of Funding from the New York State Office for the Aging for the New York State</u> <u>Lifespan Respite Initiative Project and Authorize a Contract with Lifespan of Greater Rochester, Inc.</u> – County Executive Maggie Brooks
- V. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, October 25, 2011 at 6:00 p.m.